

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25935 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. SMI Electrowire Pvt. Ltd and Anr.
.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise, Faridabad & Ors.
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 23rd September, 2013."

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable on 23rd September 2013 was issued to all the seven respondent by registered A.D. post on 21st August 2013. M/s. B.K. Prasad and Debasis Misra, Advocates have on 18th and 17th September 2013 filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2. A.D.Cards duly signed have been received back from respondent nos. 3 and 7.

Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing the notice have been received back from respondent nos. 4 to 6 so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.
Dated this the 20th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Advocate
4/3, Oak Road Shipra,
Sun City, Indurapuram, Ghaziabad
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
3. Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate
80 Old Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR