

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25935/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CEA No.5/2013 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SMI ELECTROWIRE PVT. LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE F. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Nanda Arjan,Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishan, sr.Adv.

Mr. A.K. Joseph,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Parvez Bashista,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter Affidavit shall be filed within three weeks from today.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Stand over to 2nd week of December, 2013.

|(Sarita Purohit)

|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

| |Court Master