

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25935/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2013 in CEA No.5/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S SMI ELECTROWIRE PVT. LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE F. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain,Adv.
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents,
returnable on 13th March, 2015.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the served respondents shall file
counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar