

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25935/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2013 in CEA No. 5/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S SMI ELECTROWIRE PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE F. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Parvez Bashista, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has not appeared even on second call.

In the interests of justice, hearing is adjourned to 30.03.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar